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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY TO REOPEN CASE NO. 20904 FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. CaseNo. 2270 |

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company applies for an order to reopen Case No. 20904 to pool
additional parties in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised
of the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, and in support thereof, states:

1. Applicant is an operator in the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section
22, and has the right to drill a well thereon.

2. Applicant proposes to drill the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 121H to a
depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation, and dedicate the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the
N/2N/2 of Section 22 to the well. The well has a first take point in the NW/4NW/4 of Section
21and a last take point in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 22.

3. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22 for the
purposes set forth herein.

4. Although applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.

Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring

EXHIBIT '
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formation underlying the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, pursuant to NMSA
1978 §70-2-17.

S The pooling of all mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the
N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22 will prevent the drilling of unnecessary
wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that, after notice and hearing, the Division enter its
order:

A. Pooling all mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2N/2

of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22

B. Designating applicant as operator of the well;

C. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the well, and allocating the costs

among the well's working interest owners;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in

the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Respectfully submitted,

(M E&%
Jdmes Bruce !
Pz)st Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for Matador Production Company
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Application of Matador Production Company to Reopen Case No. 20904 for compulsory
pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order to reopen Case No. 20904 to pool
additional parties in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised
of the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 121H, with a
first take point in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 21and a last take point in the NE/4NE/4 of Section
22. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the allocation
of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of
applicant as operator of the well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and

completing the well. The unit is located approximately 13-1/2 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New
Mexico.
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY TO REOPEN CASE NO. 20905 FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, _
NEW MEXICO. aneies Lol ) Cct

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company applies for an order to reopen Case No. 20905 to pool
additional parties in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised
of the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, and in support thereof, states:

15 Applicant is an operator in the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22,
and has the right to drill a well thereon.

2 Applicant proposes to drill the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 122H to a
depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation, and dedicate the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the
S/2N/2 of Section 22 to the well. The well has a first take point in the SW/4NW/4 of Section
21and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 22.

3s Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22 for the
purposes set forth herein.

4, Although applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.

Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 11:30:06 AM



Received by OCD: 11/3/2021 11:14:11 AM Page 6 of 45

formation underlying the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, pursuant to NMSA
1978 §70-2-17.

3. The pooling of all mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the
S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22 will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that, after notice and hearing, the Division enter its
order:

A. Pooling all mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the S/2N/2

of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22;

B. Designating applicant as operator of the well;

C. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the well, and allocating the costs

among the well's working interest owners;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in

the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Respgctfully submitted,
James Bruce

Ppst Office Box 1056

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for Matador Production Company
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Application of Matador Production Company to Reopen Case No. 20905 for compulsory
pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order to reopen Case No. 20905 to pool
additional parties in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised
of the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 122H, with a
first take point in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 21and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 of Section
22. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the allocation
of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of
applicant as operator of the well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and

completing the well. The unit is located approximately 13-1/2 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New
Mexico.
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANYTO REOPEN CASE NO 20908 FOR g/
COMPULSORY POOLING ,EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO. Case No. ZZ ?D

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company applies for an order to reopen Case No. 20908 to pool
additional parties in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, and in support thereof, states:

L Applicant is an operator in the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section
22, and has the right to drill a well thereon.

2 Applicant proposes to drill the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 201H to a
depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation, and dedicate the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the
N/2N/2 of Section 22 to the well. The well has a first take point in the NW/4NW/4 of Section
2land a last take point in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 22.

3. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22 for the
purposes set forth herein.

4, Although applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.

Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 11:30:06 AM



Received by OCD: 11/3/2021 11:14:11 AM Page 9 of 45

formation underlying the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, pursuant to NMSA
1978 §70-2-17.

5. The pooling of all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the
N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22 will prevent the drilling of unnecessary
wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that, after notice and hearing, the Division enter its
order:

A. Pooling all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2N/2 of

Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22;

B. Designating applicant as operator of the well;

C. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the well, and allocating the costs

among the well's working interest owners;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

B. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in

the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Respectfully submitted,
(e d /Z)?M"*
Janges Bruce

Post Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for Matador Production Company
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Application of Matador Production Company to Reopen Case No. 20908 for compulsory
pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order to reopen Case No. 20908 to pool
additional parties in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the N/2N/2 of Section 21 and the N/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 201H, with a
first take point in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 21and a last take point in the NE/4NE/4 of Section
22. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the allocation
of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of
applicant as operator of the well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and
completing the well. The unit is located approximately 13-1/2 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New
Mexico.
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY TO REOPEN CASE NO. 20909 FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO. Case No. /LZ ? 0 é

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company applies for an order to reopen C ase No. 20909 to pool
additional parties in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, and in support thereof, states:

1. Applicant is an operator in the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22,
and has the right to drill a well thereon.

2. Applicant proposes to drill the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 202H to a
depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation, and dedicate the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the
S/2N/2 of Section 22 to the well. The well has a first take point in the SW/4NW/4 of Section
21and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 22.

3. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22 for the
purposes set forth herein.

4. Although applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.

Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp
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formation underlying the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, pursuant to NMSA
1978 §70-2-17.

3 The pooling of all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the
S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22 will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that, after notice and hearing, the Division enter its
order:

A. Pooling all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the S/2N/2 of

Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22;

B. Designating applicant as operator of the well;

C. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the well, and allocating the costs

among the well's working interest owners;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in

the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Respegtfully submitted,

es Bruce
Post Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for Matador Production Company
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Application of Matador Production Company to Reopen Case No. 20909 for compulsory
pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order to reopen Case No. 20909 to pool
additional parties in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the S/2N/2 of Section 21 and the S/2N/2 of Section 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Michael K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well No. 202H, with a
first take point in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 21and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 of Section
22, Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the allocation
of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of
applicant as operator of the well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and

completing the well. The unit is located approximately 13-1/2 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New
Mexico.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 22301, 22302, 22305 and 22306

AFFIDAVIT OF SAM PRYOR

Sam Pryor, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

I My name is Sam Pryor. I work for MRC Energy Company, an affiliate of Matador
Production Company (“Matador”), as a Vice President of Land.

2. [ have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. [ am familiar with the applications filed by Matador in this case, and I am familiar
with the status of the lands in the subject area.

4, In these consolidated cases, Matador is seeking an Order pooling all uncommitted
interests in the following standard horizontal spacing units underlying the N/2 of Sections 21 and
22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

e In Case No. 22301, a 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the Bone Spring
formation comprised of the N/2 N/2 of Sections 21 and 22 to be dedicated to the proposed
Michael K&B 2122 Fed Com #121H, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 29 East to bottom

hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 22.

! EXHIBIT z
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e In Case No. 22302, a 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the Bone Spring
formation comprised of the S/2 N/2 of Sections 21 and 22 to be dedicated to the proposed
Michael K&B 2122 Fed Com #122H, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 29 East to bottom
hole location in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 22.

¢ In Case No. 22305, a 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
formation comprised of the N/2 N/2 of Sections 21 and 22 to be dedicated to the proposed
Michael K&B 2122 Fed Com #201H, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 29 East to bottom
hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 22.

e In Case No. 22306, a 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
formation comprised of the S/2 N/2 of Sections 21 and 22 to be dedicated to the proposed
Michael K&B 2122 Fed Com #202H, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 20, Township 20 South, Range 29 East to bottom
hole location in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 22.

5. Matador has previously received an Order from the Division force pooling each of
these spacing units under Division Orders Nos. R-21267, R-21268, R-21271, and R-21272.
Matador has filed the current applications to force pool three additional working interest owners
in these units.
6. Matador Exhibit A-1 contains a draft Form C-102 for each of the four proposed
initial wells. The land in the proposed spacing unit is comprised of federal lease lands.
a. For Case Nos. 22301 and 22302, Matador understands that these wells will be

assigned to the Getty; Bone Spring pool (Pool Code 27470).
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b. For Case Nos. 22305 and 22306, Matador understands that these wells will be
assigned to the Burton Flat; Wolfcamp, East Oil pool (Pool Code 98315).

7 The completed intervals for the proposed wells will remain within the standard
offset required by the statewide rules set forth in 19.15.16.15 NMAC.

8. Matador Exhibit A-2 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed
horizontal spacing units. The proposed wellbores are marked in blue inside the proposed horizontal
spacing units which are outlined in red. These spacing units are comprised of federal acreage.

9. Matador Exhibit A-3 identifies the three additional working interest owners that
Matador is seeking to pool along with their ownership interest in each of the proposed horizontal
spacing units.

10.  There are no depth severances within the working interest in the Bone Spring
formation for this acreage.

11 There are no depth severances within the working interest in the Wolfcamp
formation for this acreage.

12. Matador Exhibit A-4 contains a copy of the well proposal letter and AFEs sent to
the additional working interest owners that Matador seeks to pool in each of these cases. The costs
reflected in the AFE are consistent with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar
horizontal wells in the area.

13. In addition to sending well proposal letters and AFEs, Matador has been able to
contact and has had discussions with each of the working interest owners we seek to pool in these
cases in an effort to reach voluntary joinder. In my opinion, Matador has made a good faith effort

to reach an agreement with each of the working interest owners that Matador seeks to pool.
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14. Matador has made an estimate of overhead and administrative costs for drilling and
producing the proposed wells. It is $8,000/month while drilling, and $800/month while producing.
These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for these types of
wells. Matador respectfully requests that these administrative and overhead costs be incorporated
into any orders entered by the Division in these consolidated cases.

15.  In my opinion, Matador has made good faith efforts to reach an agreement with
the working interest owner it is seeking to pool. If Matador reaches an agreement with any of the
proposed pooled parties before the Division enters an order, I will let the Division know that
Matador is no longer seeking to pool those parties.

16. Matador provided Matador’s outside counsel, Jim Bruce, a list of names and
addresses for the parties that Matador is seeking to pool. As mentioned above, Matador has been
able to contact each of the parties we seek to pool in this application.

17.  Matador Exhibits A-1 through A-4 were either prepared by me or compiled

under my direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Sam Pryor
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STATE OF TEXAS )

county of DAMOAS )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this ﬂ/ 1 day of October 2021 by
Sam Pryor.

My Commission Expires:

£/ 24725

00" 'o.(’ JAIME JAKEWAY GRAINGER

5 © Notary ID #131259323

%) ¥/ My Commission Expires
X554 August 24, 2025
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EXHIBIT A-1
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Distriet

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 11

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Distriet 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Depart

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

ment

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505
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FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

O

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number 2pyol Code *Pool Name
*Property Code gi’rnperty Name “Well Number
MICHAEL K 2122 FED COM 121H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3270’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 | 20-S | 29-E - 907’ NORTH 510’ WEST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section| Township Runge] Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl linej County
A 22 20-S [29-E - 330’ NORTH 60’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres SJoint or Infill "“Consolidation Code “Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

LAT.: N 32.5635833
LONG.: W 104.0864542
NAD 1983

X=617240
Y=568893
LAT.: N 32.5637018

LONG.: W 104.0869584

LONG.: W 104.0539875

LONG.: W 104.0544908

“|FIRST PERFORATION POINT | | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST LAST PERFORATION POINT 1 hereby cerlify thal fhe information contained harein is (nie and completd
NAD 1927 9110 NEW MEXICO EAST 11 lo the best of my kuniledge and belief, and thal his organization either
X=575648 loums o warking inlerest or wunlensed mineral {uierest in the land tncluding)
Y=569407 161 15 N/_\D 1927 14 the praposed bottom hale (ocation or has a right to drill this well of this
LAT.: N 32.5657683 ;(:gggggg tocation pursuant to a condracl with an owmer of such a mingral or
| LONG: W 1040677857 f—— —1  UNRBET Tt D v o
NAD 1983 LONG.: W 104.0541173 '
=616628 NAD 1983
» Y=569469 X=627201 -
LAT.: N 32.5652868 Y=569497
. NAD 27 %
LONG.: W 104.0882899 XeS155120 | NAD 27 NAD 27 NAD 27 LAT.: N 32.5652949 NAD 27 Signature Date
| Y=569736.97 | ¥=578189.47 | X=680831.85 | X=58347650)|  LONG.. W 104.0546208 J | x-se6r1900]
| NAD83 Y=569748 40| Y=565758.56 | Y=563762.12 Y=569765.95
| X=616727.62 NAD 83 NAD 83 NAD 83 INAD 83
7Y=569798 49 | X=619369.90 | X=622012.29 | X=624857.04 X=627300 45 Printed Nome
| Y=569809.94 | Y=569820.13 | Y=569823.71 Y=569827.57
.fl\(va IITET 77 wYIiriT S
S i = =~ 330
,.—\':'907‘ 396" E-mall Address
413
,,_i-fff//’ ISR APIBVIRIZNINNT) VIV R IZIEII VNINNIY] éo'
NAD 27 NAD 27 NAD27
X-575560.33 XeS0636.07 X-58612205 "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
¥=568416.20 Y=568437.33 Y=568445.16 ! hereby certify that the well location shown on lhis
= - X=::6%§03.75 )-(;29%?353 ng:goa;ﬂ —| Iplat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
Y=568477.70 | \ Y=568498.87 / Y=568506.74 made by me or under my supervision, end thal the
| same is frue fo the best of my belief.
S . -} SURFACE LOCATION 4\ | |BOTTOMHOLELOCATION}
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 06/06/2020
| X=576060 22 X=586061 Dote of Survey
T Y=568832 27 Y=569436 PR . 02

LAT.: N 32.5651760

NAD 1983

X=627241

Y=569497
LAT.: N 32.5652849
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District I : FORM C-102

‘6':5,;;’ French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MCXICO

LRl Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised Auguatd, 2014
1strict

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (‘5(;5) 748-!;;; Fax: (575) 748-9720 Dcpartment B Di [p") ¢ r)ff

District 11 istric ice

l(;;()nlitm Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

Distria TV A s

)z%'sus: Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe. NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

3

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number *Pool Code Pool Name
‘Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
MICHAEL K 2122 FED COM 122H
TOGRID No. ®Operator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3270’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 20—-S | 29-E = 908’ NORTH 540’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section]| Township Runge) Lot Idn) Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line, County
H 22 20-S | 29-E = 1651’ NORTH 60’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres S Joint or Infill “Consolidation Cade "“Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

g "TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify (hal the information confained herein is lrue and campletd]
SURFACE LOCAT'ON 9110 LAST PERFORAT‘ON POINT 11 lo the besi of my h.nauiedgr‘:::l m;lu/. and thot this organizalion either
owns o working interes! or osed mineral inferest in the land including)
NEW MEXICO EAST 16 15 NEW MEXICO EAST 14 the proposed botlom hole localion or has a right to drill this well af this
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 ocalion pursuant fo @ comtract with an cumer of such @ mineral or
X=576090 X=586023 working inferest, or (v @ vohtary pooling agreemend or a compulsory
| Y=568831 Y=568115 il [ | Ipooting order heretafore entered by the division -
E LAT.: N 32.5635821 LAT.: N 325615453
| LONG.: W 104,0863569 LONG.; W 104.0541219
,,,,,,,,, : NAD 1983 N S— NAD 1983 e
X=617270 X=627203
NAD 27
X=575550.33 Y=568893 Y=568177 Signature Date
vemosnl ) LATNGseoor | LAT.: N 32.5616643 .
| Xe616730.78 LONG.: W 104.0868610 LONG.: W 104.0546251
‘ ¥=568477.70 | NAD 27 [ \ NAD 27 Printed Name
\ | X=580835.07 | X=586122.05
| . V=508437 35 £
| 681 NAD 83 NDE | e
| / X=622015.53 . |x=62730253 | | E-me
R < ¥=566498.87 Y=568506.74
T TG 77777 ST T TTTTT7I777Z
az=204° 4 g AZ =805 0TS g 390} . 8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
‘ 60 | N A.Z=d;.{7f_{ I hareby certify that the well location shown on this
n - IND LA L PIRTERIVSITENE. WV 1 //r) ISP E4 i ﬁ_ 0.0 7 lai loited iald tes il
U o N P o plal was ploited from field nates of actual surveys
X575553.46 x:;:grg;m X=560836 26 X=586124.10 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
Y=567095.44 | y=567156.80 Yﬁ%';g'” Y=Sig§;3ﬁ same is true lo the best of my belief.
iR R T X=622016.17 X=627304.61
[FiRST PERFORATION POINT] | Y<5717782| | BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION § | v=s67test 06/06,/2020
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST Date of Survey
NAD 1927 . NAD 1827 Signature and Seal of
X=575651 X=586063
Y=568087 ol
LONG.: W 104.0877854 HONG 4 oot
NAD 1983
X=616632 i
= ' Y=568148 Yegoiit T
LAT.: N 325616562 e %32-55165“3
i LONG.: W 104.0882895 ONG.: W 1040641500
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District I : FORM C-102

lf:l;;';‘ French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MCX1CO X

;’)P_!Onev (15[75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
hstrict

BITS First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: ('5r;5) 743-'|§s|3 Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department iR

District 11 istric ice

I()I(s)ou';io Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax. (505) 334-6170 1220 South St F’rancis Dr

Distriet IV . .

72308 S Francis Dr , Sante Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe. NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

- ]

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number Pgol Code *Pool Name
ri’roperty Code “Property Name “Well Number
MICHAEL K 2122 FED COM 201H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3270’
0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 | 20-S |29-E = 937’ NORTH 510’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range] Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Couaty
A 22 | 20—S |R9-E = 330’ NORTH 60’ EAST EDDY
"“Dedicated Acres | “Joint or Infill “Consolidation Code Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

["TFiRST PERFORATION POINT 5 ] ' 1 TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST ‘ I| LAST PERFORATION POINT { ! hereby cerlify that the information contained herein i true and completd
NAD 1927 9110 | NEW MEXICO EAST 11 | to the best of my knowledge and belief, and thot this arganizalion either
X=575648 | suns o working inderesl or unleased minernl interest in the land including)
Y=569407 ! 1615 ?("\?815?;71 14 the propased boltom hole localion or has a vight fo drill this well of this
LAT: N 32.5657683 \ Y=569436 , s Rt < soeinhon e mibrear % SOt
7| LONG. W 104.0877857 SR M LAT.: N 325651760 T peoting onder herelofore entered by tha division
NAD 1983 | i LONG.: W 104.0541173 ‘
X=616828 { NAD 1983
Y=569469 —— | X=627201
LAT.: N 32.5652868 { Y=569497
: NAD 27 { .
LONG.: W 104.08826899 xs155020| wozr | waoz NAD 27 : LAT.: N 32.5652949 NAD27 | Signature Date
. | Y=56973697 | x=578189.47 | X=580831,85 | X=58347659!]  LONG.: W 104.0546206 X=686119.99 |
| {NADBI | Y=560748.40 | Y=569758.56 | Y=560762.12 - ¥=569765.96
| |X=616727.62 | NAD83 | NADB3 NAD 83 AZ=8988° NAD 83
j Y=569798.49 | X=619369.90 | X=622012.29 | X=624657.04 40.0" ) %=62730045 Printed Nome
| | Y=569609.94 |Y=569620 13 | Y=569823.74 | | ID{ Y=569627.57
‘ ! V7777 17777 /////7@///// r7777 rrrcivE l/;{ =
| e T e | N AZ=dgas7T05726" gy T o0 —
| 100 383 |
O~ LIS, SR~ i Tds 00422842 222204227277 /&I_/ 8 IRy Y NI NAS
| -
W o5 sesnss e SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
W[~ Y=568416.20 { Y=568437.33 Y=568445.16 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
'?:’%" K=:;A[g§§78 : i%;z%?gﬁa p - X:g;‘lome;s! plal was plotted from field naotes of aclual surveys
Q Y=568477.70 \ % Y=568498,87 | Y=568506.74 made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
- same is frue lo the best of my belief.
b SURFACELOCATION |4 ! | |BOTTOM HOL’!(E:éOC/éTlON R
| NEW MEXICO EAST
L e NAD 1927 06/ 06/2020
X=576059 22 X=586061 Date of Survey
.Y=568802 27 Y-589436
LAT.: N 32.5635008 LAT.: N 32.5651760
il LONG.: W 104.0864556 LONG.: W 104.0539875
NAD 1983 I PNV [SSSNS—, NAD 1983 f———
] X=617240 X=627241
| Y=568863 Y=569497
Il LAT. N 325636194 || LATUNG325652849 - f
{1 LONG.: W 104.0869597 LONG.: W 104.0544908
1 ; Certificats Number
|

SISURVEYWIATADOR_RESOURCESWECHAEL _K_2122_20-20S-28EWINAL_PRODUCTSWO_MICHAEL_K 2122 FED_COM_201H_OPT!_REVI.OWG 6/12/2020 §.46.08 AM adisabelly
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KP:\L:eP(‘S';lS)Sl?(th;;;: ] ;?: ﬁg;;’ux-gno Department
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Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
30-015-44765 98315 Burton Flat East; Upper Wolfcamp
‘Property Code Property Name “Well Number
MICHAEL K 2122 FED COM 202H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name ’Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3270’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 20—-S [29-E - 938’ NORTH 540’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rungel Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line| County
H 22 20-S | 29-E - 1651’ NORTH 60’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill Consolidation Code "*Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

T

|

|

Y=568498.87

Liz

7777 W77

X=575653.46 | X=616733.93

NAD 27
X=580838.28
Y=567116.11
NAD 83
X=622018.77
Y=567177.62

~ PR

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927

=567095.44 | y=567156 90
YFIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1827
X=575651
Y=568087

SO, FS LAT.: N 32.5615377
LONG.: W 104.0877854
NAD 1983
X=616832
Y=568148
LAT.: N 32.5616562
LONG.: W 104.0882895

X=586063
Y=5668115
LAT.: N 32.5615453
LONG.: W 104.0539921
NAD 1983
X=627243
Y=568177
| LAT.: N 32.5616643
| | LONG.: W 1040544953

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

X=586124.10
¥=567124.36
NAD 83
X=b21304.61 |
¥=567185.91

SURFACE LocATIoN | 2 | 10 LAST PERFORATION POINT 2
NEWMEXICOEAST |16 | 15 NEW MEXICO EAST 14
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=576089 X=586023
B o Y=568801 Y=568115
LAT.: N 32.5634998 LAT.: N 32.5615453
LONG.: W 104.0863582 LONG.: W 104.0541219
_ — - NAD 1983 - NAD 1983
- X=617270 X=627203
... Y=568863 Y=568177
v:m%g;o ) LAT.: N 32.5636183 | . LAT.: N 32.5616643
Y078 LONG.: W 104,0868623 LONG.: W 104.0546251
el ; / NAD 27 NAD27
X=580835.07 X=586122.05
- V=568431 39 VESGESTS |
NAD 83 NAD &3
X=622015.53 | xe62730253

Y=568506.74

"7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the information contained herein is (rue and cosmplifs
(o the best of my knowledge and belief, and thal this organizalion mther
otns @ working inerest or unleased mineral interest in the land meluding]
e proposed botlom hole location or has a right {o drill this well al this
focalion pursuant o a contracl with an owner of such a mineral or

uorking inferest, or fo a vohuntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
posting order harelofore enlered by the division

CLaBsH 111612020

Signature Dote

Cade LaBolt

Printed Name

cade.labolt@matadorresources.conp
E-mall Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

mude by me or under my supervision, and thal the
same is true 1o the best of my belief.

06/06/2020

| ] T

Certlficate Nuj 74 ONK

Q
S 7
bl
v

SASURVENMATADOR _RESOQURCESIMICHAEL_KAB_2122_20-205-20EFINAL_PRODUC fSILO_MICHAEL_K_2122_FED_COM_207H_ORT1_REVZ.OWG 7/1/2020 1028 50 AM adikabelia
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EXHIBIT A-2
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EXHIBIT A-3
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EXHIBIT A-4
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972-629-2158+ Fax 214.866.4946
cade.labolti@matadorresources.com

Cade LaBolt
Landman
March 5, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Oxy Y-1 Company
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227-9930

Re: Michael K 2122 Fed Com #121H, #122H, #123H, #124H, #201H, #202H, #203H, & #204H
(the “Wells”)
Participation Proposal
Sections 21 & 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed
Com #121H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com #122H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com #123H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com
#124H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com #201H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com #202H, Michael K 2122 Fed Com #203H and
Michael K 2122 Fed Com #204H wells, located in Sections 31 & 36, Township 21 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

e  The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of each Well is itemized on the eight (8)
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“AFE”) dated November 3, 2020 and February 10, 2021.

e Michael K 2122 Fed Com #121H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location
in the NE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the NE/4 of Section 22-20S-
29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~7,715" TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 17,969’

e Michael K 2122 Fed Com #122H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location
in the NE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the NE/4 of Section 22-20S-
29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~7,815" TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 17,969°.

e Michael K 2122 Fed Com #123H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location
in the SE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bo:tom hole location in the SE/4 of Section 22-20S-29E.
The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled horizontally in
the Bone Spring (~7,815’ TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 17,969".
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e  Michael K 2122 Fed Com #124H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location
in the SE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4 of Section 22-20S-29E.
The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled horizontally in
the Bone Spring (~7,815" TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 17,969°.

e Michael K 2122 Fed Com #201H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location
in the NE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the NE/4 of Section 22-20S-
29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled horizontally
in the Wolfcamp (~9,645° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,995".

e  Michael K 2122 Fed Com #202H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the NE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the NE/4 of Section 22-
20S-29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~9,645° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,995°.

e  Michael K 2122 Fed Com #203H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the SE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4 of Section 22-
20S-29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~9,645’ TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,995".

e  Michael K 2122 Fed Com #204H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the SE/4 of Section 20-20S-29E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4 of Section 22-
20S-29E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~9,645° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,995°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such modifications.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement,
which is enclosed for your review. The proposed Operating Agreement dated August 16, 2019, by and between
Matador Production Company, as Operator and MRC Permian Company et al as Non-Operators, covering all of
Sections 21 and 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and has the following general
provisions:

e 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
$8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e  Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFEs within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFEs are only an
estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be
responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.
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Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

4

Cade LaBolt

Oxy Y-1 Company hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #121H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #121H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #122H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #122H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #123H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #123H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #124H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #124H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #201H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #201H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #202H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #202H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #203H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #203H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Michael K 2122 Fed Com #204H well.
Not to participate in the Michael K 2122 Fed Com #204H

Oxy Y-1 Company
By:

Title:

Date:

Contact Number:

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 11:30:06 AM

Page 32 of 45



Received by OCD: 11/3/2021 11:14:11 AM Page 33 of 45

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 5400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, 1EXAS 75240
Phone (872) 371-5200 « Fax (972} 374-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
S e e S

Cails: Avpust 19, 2019 AFENO:
WELL NAME: Michael K anc B 2122 Fed Com #121H FIELD:
LOCATION: Settions 21 % 92 T208 R2UE MUTVD: 18344'18044°
COUNTYISTATE: Eady County New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9.80C
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 2nd Bone Spang
REMARKS: Dl and eauip 3 horizonta! 2nd Bone Spring well
ORILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COS1IS cosrs FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand 1 Legai | Regatatory 3 (T B 3 : T 0140
Locatlon, Surveys & Damsges 216 000 13.000 35 000 — 30,000 08000
Driliing SR
Cumeriing & Flon Equlp RO P40
Logging ¢ Formavon Evaluation 3 6.500 o
Flowback - Labor 7500
Flowback - Surface Rantats oo
Flowback - Renta! Living Quanters
Flownack Chemicals
Mud Logging ENE)
Mud Circulstion System 43,350
Mud 8 Chemicals 8500 305,000
Mud | Wastewater Disposal 5 150,000
Freight | Transportation 30,000 3 5 ool
Rig Supervieion 1 Engincering 2 115,800 T.000 15,000 208 G
Drif Bits N (X2
Fuel & Power 118,125 . . 118,125
Wator 2500 £35.000 3
Drig & Compistion Ovorhead 15750 75.000 g W70
Plugging & Abandonment .
Directional Dnilting, Surveya 785100 FEGR
Comptation Unit, Swab, CTU ST R 12,609 2372 620
Perforating, Wireline, Stickline 757 £on - 253 GO0
High Pressure Pump Truck 92,400 3,000 o5 400
Stimulation - 3552 000 TR
Stimulation Flowback & Disp 17,400 FE000 752400
insurance 32328 32 3728
Labor 135,000 35750 - 171750
Rantal - Surface Equipment COEER 293 250 . EEEE
Rental - Downhole Equipment 4 200 10 00C 3.000 137 490
Rental - Living Quaners 47,350 45 325 1 000 1 145
Contingency TEE VY 716848 7000 4505 777D
MaxCom FZNE 2
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 3,051,313 $.018,334 434,100 $3,909 B,46%, 146
DRILLING COMPLETION PROOUCTION 107AL
TANGILE COSTS cosTs COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Turtace Casing T L1443 ] 3 7 £ T
Imenmediate Casing N T 304
Dritling Liner GEZN §9 900
Production Casing TN a0 60
Production Liner .
Tublng 72000
Weltnead 75 K0 T2 000
Packers, Liner Hangors 5000 112 600 Te\ 800
Tanke T v 85,000 85 000
Production Vessets - 100,000 26,750 126,750
Flow Lincs 75,000 5090
Rod string . .
Aruncial Lift Equipment 172,200 172,200
Compressor . . 1800 15000
Instatiation Coats - 35,000 %2.000 R
Surface Pumps - . 2.500 2500
Non contsollabie Sudface
Non-<controfisble Downhale
Dewnhole Pumps
Measurement & Mater insialiation 77000 42,005 ST
Gae Conditioning / Dotydration . -
fnterconnacting Facillty Piping - 70,000 70,050
Gathering / Bulk Lines B 20 000 30000
Vaives, Dumps, Contollers - 8,000 A.000
Tank ! Facitity Containment 7.500_ 7.500
Flure Stack 7500 7,500
Electrcal/ Grounding <0,000 10,000 50.000
Communicalicns / SCADA 0,060 - 10,000
instrumentation ! Safaty 16,000 2700 37.000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 681,808 112,800 527,200 386,250 1,718,056
TOTAL COSTS > 3,773,113 5,128,134 241,300 440,150 10.183 207
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: w
Dring Engineer TYRC Brooking Tean eas - WIXHM /
Commpiebions Engmeer Man 2o ¥ ™
Proouction Engineer Jakesh Patet
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL .
Executve VP, COOICFO V7 - Res Enginenring F-Un
T . S i LI
Execuuve VP Legal Chief Geclogist VPP 0

President

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

Cormpany Name: Ao

) fax 0

Signea by, ale:

tilie

NG {mak o)

. A . - g - . .
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
OME LINCOLN CENTRE « 5400 LB FREEWAY - SUITE 1800  DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (872) 3718200 « Fax (372) 3745201

OF COSTS AND YON FOR URE

DATE: August 19, 2019 AFENO:
WELL NAME: Michael K and B 2122 Fed Com #122H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 21 & 22, T20S-R29E MOTVD:
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy County, New Maxico

MRC wi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 2nd Bone Spring
and equip a8

18344'/8044"

2nd Bone Spring well

COSTS FACRLITY COSTS COSTS

'Elg

8
B

[X

30150

oy To LT

12500
3.&!!'

B 34‘ e 18

N

Hhed o

:fl!l‘
755 4500

5015334 414,100 53.500

FACLITY COSTS

TANGEWE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS
) Tidaz

§l

Cowahole " 3
Meszurament & Meter instalialion v oW

Tank / FacAlty Comtainmant - T
Flare Stack T
Electrical | Grounding 500
Communications { SCADA 10,000

instrumentation | Sefety 15,000

YOTAL TANGISLES > 631,006 112,200 51,20 338250
TOTAL COSTS > 3773019 5,528,104 941,300 “01%
== = =

PREPARED 8Y MATAOCR PRODUCTION COMPANY:

Drfling Engineer: _ Tlar Brooking
ions Engineer: Mot Dedl

Production Engineer. Pamarsh ot

Team Lead - WTX/NM
A

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Exscutve VP, COOCFO
I - S—

Executive VP, Lagal
e

Prasident
—wwm

VP - Res Engineering

g

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

Comparry Name:

Working intereal (%):

Signed by.

Tite:

Tex 1D

No  (mack ane)

VT

Wi
o e
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 6400 LB FREEWAY + SUITE 1500 + DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 37 1.5200 « Fax (972} 3715201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENOITURE

August 19, 2018 AFE NO.:
Wichsel K and B 2122 Fed Com #201H PrELD;

S 21 & 22, T208-R29E MM\D;

Eddy County. New Maxico LATERAL LENGTH:

19675/9376'

9,800

Upper Woticamp

REMARKS: Drill,

and equip &

L

414.100

§§i§§ﬂ§§§--'§ AR

§

PRODUCTION

B | daEe

3

TR

TOTAL TANGISLES >

TYOTAL COSTS >

PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:

Driing Enginesr.  Tyler Brooking
Completions Enginaer: Mo Dekt
Production Enginoer. _ Radesh Pate

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL!

Exscutive VP, COOICFO
SR S

Exscutive VP, Logel
Bt

Presiden

]

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

No  (merk one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY - SUITE 1600 - DALLAS, TEXAS 76248
Phone {072) 371-5200 » Fax (972) 374-6201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: August 19, 2019 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Michae! K and B 2122 Fed Com $202H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 21 & 22, T208-R20E MOTVD: 1967519375
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy Counly, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: _Uppor Wollcamp
REMARKS: Onil, complote a0d equp & honzantal Uppet we)
DRILLING CONPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS co8TS
) W0 ¥ T ¥ 3 101,500
Location, Surveys & Damages TR0 13,000 45,000 — X
Drilling 108,15 P (X
Cementing & Float Equip 700 2500
Logging ! Formation Evaluation . 500 [N
Flowbaeck - Labor 4500
Flowback - Surfece Rentsis 00
Flowback - Rantal Living Quarters -
Flowtack Chemicals
Mud Logging RN S
Mud Circutation Sywtem 5145 31,450
Hud & Chomicals 0,000 [AX SB00
Mud | Wastewater Diaposal 10,000 = - 150,000
Freight / Tranaportation 0000 I - B
Rig Suparvision / Enginesring 48,700 TS0 7000 000 TR0
Dril) Bits §6.500 o500
Fuwl & Power TS . TS
Wewe —AL%0 00 ~HI580_
Drig & Campletion Overhead 17250 5000 2,250
Pingoing & Abandonment .
Directional Oriling, Surveys 308,600 303,000
Completion Linit, Swab, CTU ————— “ZR000_ — 280 )
High Prossure Pump Truck - 82400 3000 95,400
Stimutstion : 782000 Z2652.00_
Stmulation Flowback & Disp 5 “12A00 740,000 )
insunnce I R
Labor 136,000 B0 V.15
Rental - Surtace Equipment 81885 TR0 s 3785318
Rental - Downihole Equipment 78800 70,000 3000 —181.800
Reats! - Living Quarters 15385 - 1000 50,885
Contingency 81902 BN T000 A0 304 451
MaxCom A8
TOTAL E8 > 2,560,238 5015334 414,100 63,900 8534071
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGEILE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTE CO8Ts
ace ¥ K 3 ) 7 STAL
tatermediats Casing 4300 TA.I08
Orilling Liner 89,000 “§0.900
Production Casing SRS 479,088
Production Liner - .
Tuténg B EA
Packery, Liner Haagers T8.000 I8 . 135,600
Yamks . L Y
Production Vesseis 100,000 SEEEEN P 7 . By
Flow Lives 73000 T 18,000
Astificial Lift Equipment v ¥ 112200
Compressor . . BN 5,000
instaftation Costs s 00 500 700
Surface Pumps - - a8 T80
Non<ontrollable Surtace S
Non-controliable Downhole .
Downhole Pumps .
Mezsurement & Mater (nstalistion 1700 00 —
Gaa Conditioning / Dehydration : : C
inerconnectiog Facitty Piping 0,000 o000
Guthering / Bubk Lines . 2,000 20000
3 - B0 6000
Tank  Facility Conalomen . T TR0
Flare Stack - 50 750
Electrical / Grounding WBO0R T0.000 56,008
Communications | SCADA 0,000 - 0,000
Instrurmentation ! Safety T0.000 Tem——— g
TOVAL TANGELES > $99.334 117800 577,700 396,39 1835554
TOTAL COSTS > 4,388,572 5120134 341,300 440,150 10,750,865
- ==
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: o
Ortiog Engineer: Tyl Broaking Taam Load - WTXUNM )
Completions Engineer. Mas Bel S
PRosucion Engheac -3 Nl umi
_!ATADO& RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COOICFO VP - Res Enginessing VP - Driing
oeL MR
Exsative VP, Lagel Chief Geologist VP - Production
— SEaaT T TWG
President
[
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Nare: Warking interest (%): Tax 1D;
Sigrmd by. Dale:
Tite: Aoproval: ___ Yes No  (merk onej
i —— - e
AFE - Version 3
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From: KPerkins@matadorresources.com,
To: jamesbruc@aol.com,
Subject: Re: Michael K&B 123H, 124H, 203H, and 204H
Date: Wed, Oct 27, 2021 1:43 pm

Just sent you a note. We are continuing these cases.
We are still going forward on the N/2 4 applications
Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 27, 2021, at 2:41 PM, Aol. <jamesbruc@aol.com> wrote:

“*EXTERNAL EMAIL**
Kyle: | was notified that Devon may intervene in these cases because they affect its Tiger Paw wells. | told them
that these well units have been pooled for over 1-1/2 years.

Do you have any more info you can give me. This seems stupid.

Jim

This message is strictly confidential and is for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you
may not disclose, print, copy, disseminate or otherwise use this message or the information included herein. If you are not the intended
recipient, please reply and notify the sender (only) and promptly delete the message.

&

N
Lo~

\
S

hilbelgasad o bmasingaild3 02 b 1d e 04 AM 117
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. 22301 - 22308

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce deposes and states:

1. [ am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. [ am an attorney for Matador Production Company.
3. Matador Production Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find

the names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the
applications filed herein.

4. Notice of the applications was provided to the interest owners, at their last known
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

5. Matador Production has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules.

6. I understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony
in this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 5 above is true and correct and is
made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made
as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

Y / /2
Date: !/ “724 (. /f Lrees ! )O(/é 4

James Bruce

EXHIBIT 3
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

October 14, 2021

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A
Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed are copies of eight (8) applications for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division by Matador Production Company, seeking orders pooling all mineral
interest owners in the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations underlying well units collectively
covering all of Sections 21 and 22, Township 20 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County,
New Mexico. The well units will be dedicated to the Michael K&B Well Nos. 121H — 124H and
201H - 204H, as further described in the applications.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, November 4, 2021. During the
COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and the hearing
will be conducted remotely. To determine the location of the hearing or to participate in an
electronic hearing, go to emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/hearings or see the instructions posted on the
Division’s website, Atip.//emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the applications, you
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record
will preclude you from contesting these matters at a later date.

Very truly yours,

0
Dt Bloce

es Bruce

ttorney for Matador Production Company

ATTACHMENT

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 11:30:06 AM
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EXHIBIT A

Bryan W. Welch
1764 S. Paige Creek Place
Tucson, AZ 85748

Becky Welch Kitto
2707 N. Flanwill
Tucson, AZ 85716

Oxy Y-1 Company

P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227-9930

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 11:30:06 AM
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECE\i?Y

treet and Apt. No.

Postmark
Here

T 2707 N. Flanwill

'_':l Domestic Mail-Only
= For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®
9 OFFICIAL
™~ Qe w sl § M é&m
m Certified Mail Fee
m s
M [Extra Services & Fess (check box, add fee as appropriate)
I Return Receipt (hardcopy) 3 LR
™ | CJRetur Receipt (electronic) s
C3 | Ccertifed Mail Restricted Deiivery
g [ Adutt Signature Required S e
[J Adult Signature R Delivery $
{3 |Postage
s
g Total Postage and Fees
$ &
3 [SentTo Becky Welch Kitto
n
[ |
™~

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047.
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Carlsbad Current Argus.

PART OF THE U3A TODAY NETWORK

Page 43 of 45

Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0004970706
This is not an invoice

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW
POBOX 1056

SANTA FE, NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof in editions
dated as follows:

10/23/2021

Legal Clerk
Subscribed and sworn before me this October 23,
7l

—

/Statg/of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

/-7

My commission expires

KATHLEEN ALLEN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

Ad # 0004970706

PO #: Case No. 22301+
# of Affidavits 1

This is not an invoice
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NOTICE
To: Bryan W. Welch, Becky
welch ™ Kitto, and OXY Y-1
Company, or your heirs, de-
visees, SUCCESSOrs, Of assigns:
Matador Production Compa-
ny has filed eight compulso-
n(] pooling applications with
the Mew Mexico Oil Conser-
vation Division, as follows:
(a) Case No. 22301, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral  interest
owners in the Bone Spring
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing unit <om-
prised of the N2N/2 of Sec-
tion 21 and the N/2N/2Z of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
Me. 121H;
(b) Case No. 22302, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral  interest
owners in the Bone Sprin
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing unit com-
prised of the M2 of Sec-
tion 21 and the S5/2N/2 of
section 22, Township 20
south, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Wichael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No. 122H;
() Case No. 22303, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral  interest
owners in the Bone Spring
formation underlying a hori-
rontal spacing unit com-
prised of the N/25/2 of Sec-
tion 21 and the N/252 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No, 123H; and

(d) Case No. 22304, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral  interest

owners in the Bone Spring
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing unit com-
prised of the $/25/2 of Sec-
tion 21 and the §/25/2 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East,
WMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No. 124H;

(e} Case No. 22305, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral interest
owners in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing  unit com-
prised of the N/2W/2 of Sec
tion 21 and the N22NR2 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No, 201H;

(f) Case No. 22206, for
an order pooling all uncom-
mitted  mineral  interest

owners in  the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing unit com-
prised of the S2n/2 of Sec-
tion 21 and the S2N/2 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East,
MMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No. 202H;

(9) Case No. 2"2307, for
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mitted  mineral  interest
owners in the Waolfcamp
formation underlying a hori-
rontal spacing unit  com-
prised of the N/2&2 of Sec
tion 21 and the N/252 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
No, 203H; and

(h) Case No. 202308,
for an order pooling all un-
committed mineral interest
owners in the Woaolfcamp
formation underlying a hori-
zontal spacing unit <om-
prised of the %252 of Sec-
tion 21 and the S/2%2 of
Section 22, Township 20
South, Range 29 East,
NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Michael
K&B 2122 Fed. Com. Well
Mo. 204H.

Also to be considered will
be the cost of drilling, com-
pleting, and equipping the
wells and the allocation of
the cost thereof, as well as
actual operating costs and
charges for superyision, des-
ignation of applicant as op-
erator of the wells, and a
200% charge for the risk in-
volved in drilling, complet-
ing, and equipping the
wells. This matter is sched-
uled for hearing at 815 a.m.
on Thursday, Movember 4,
2021. Durin? the COVID-19
Public Health Emergency,
state buijldings are closed to
the public and the hearing
will be conducted remotely.
To determine the location
of the hearing or to partici-
pate in an electronic hear-

ing, go to
emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/Mhea
rings or see the instructions
posted on the Division’s
website, httpffemnrd.state.
nm.us/OCD/annocuncements.
html. You are not required
to attend this hearing, but
as an owner of an interest
who may be affected by the
application, you may appear
and present testimony. Fail-
ure to appear at that time
and become a party of re-
cord will preclude you from
contesting this matter at a
later date. The attorney for
applicant is James Bruce,
P.O. Box 1056, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87504, The
units are located approxi-
mately 13-12 miles
northeast of Carlsbad, New
Nexico.
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